

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 161 of 2024

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 161 of 2024**

=====

PATEL LILABEN W/O AMTHABHAI PRABHUDAS & ANR.

Versus

**ISABEN @ ILABEN D/O PATEL AMTHABHAI PRABHUDAS AND W/O PATEL
ISWARBHAI SHIVRAMDAS & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR .B A PATEL(5281) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 13/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 04/02/2025. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

VVM